Churchfields’ Weekly Newsletter
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Look at our wonderful Christmas tree that is on display at The
Christmas Tree Festival in Shaw Church from 2nd to 4th
December. Expertly decorated by Betsey and Josiah.

Yet another week where one
hard-working mathlete has struck
gold! Superwork Henry. A great
reward for your dedication.
GOLD: Henry H
SILVER: Theo, Maddox, Henry H, Oliver H, Maddy J, Leighton
BRONZE : Bodhi B, Logan, Sam B, Theo, Daisy, Benjamin, Oliver
CJ, Samuel D, Josiah, Alexis, Maddox, Henry H, Oliver H,
Coralie, Rufus, Maddy J, Tomas, Leighton, Livinia, Ted L, Vinnie,
Morgan, Harry, Alanna, Emma, Christina, Joseph, Rupert,
George R, Charlie, Kaan, Martha Sm, Isabella S, Kaya, Alice

Information about Group A Strep -

There have recently been some news stories about this type of
infection and we thought it would be helpful to include some
information from the NHS about what Group A Strep is.

This is the bacteria that can cause throat infection, scarlet
fever or skin infections such as cellulitis or impetigo. Most
people who come into contact with Group A Strep remain
well and symptom free, some get mild throat or skin infections.
These infections are usually treated with anfibiotics. You can
reduce the risk of picking up Group A Strep by always washing
your hands thoroughly and by not sharing drinking and eating
utenisils. It is also important to dispose of tissues after use and to
wash your hands when you have a cough or cold.

Very rarely this bacterial infection can cause severe illness and
some groups of people are considered to have an increased
risk of invasive Group A Streptococcal disease

Groups considered to be atrisk
e Are over the age of 65
Are diabetic, have heart disease or cancer
Have recently had chickenpox
Have HIV
Use some steroids or other infravenous drugs.
People who fall into these categories who are in
close contact with someone who has the disease

The symptoms that are associated with the invasive group A
Strep are

e  Fever (a high temperature above 38°C (100.4°F))

e Severe muscle aches

. Localised muscle tenderness

. Redness at the site of a wound

You should seek medical advice if think your child has a throat
infection, scarlet fever or a skin infection. Your GP can
determine whether any freatment is needed and you can find
further advice and information about what to do when you or
someone you care foris unwell at the NHS website.
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REMINDER FRIDAY 09 DECEMBER

NO GEM LEARNER FRIDAY 09 DECEMBER
THERE IS NO GEM LEARNER ON FRIDAY 09™ DECEMBER DUE TO
OUR CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIES

CHRISTMAS LUNCH & ACTIVITIES

Friday 09th December

to Atworth by coach in the morning at
9:450m and will be back at Monkton
Farleigh for pick up at the end of the day.
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We have lots of Christmas activities planned:
#  Children can dress in party clothes, Christmas jumpers or
something festive!

Please supply a named cracker for your child/children

To round up the day's activities there will be a show in the
church hall

*
*

CAROL SINGING

% Monday 12th December - Atworth
Meeting at 4:30pm in the School Hall before
singing around the village

Everyone is welcome to join in!

You will need to wrap up warm and bring a forch and please

note — children need to be accompanied by an adult.

CAROL SERVICE
Tuesday 13th December,
1:15pm, St Michael’s
Church, Atworth

Everyone is welcome to join us at our Carol Service.

Parents of pupils from Monkton Farleigh will be able to take
their children straight after the service if they so wish. Please
ensure you inform your child's class teacher at the time so they
can make a note.

Children not collected will return to the Monkton Farleigh base
by coach and be released at the normal time for collection.

Pupils of the Atworth base will be taken back to school after
the service and released at the normal time.

We look forward to seeing you there.
% Thursday 15th December - MF

Carols on the amphitheatre 1:30pm -2:30pm,
We look forward to seeing lots of you there.
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TERM DATES FOR 2022 — 2023

Term 1: Thursday 1 September - Wed 19 October

e Thursday 01 September — children back to school
¢  Wednesday 19 October - INSET DAY (school closed)

Term 4: Monday 20 February - Friday 31 March

e  Monday 20 February — children back to school
e  Friday 31 March - INSET DAY (school closed)

Term 2: Monday 31 October - Friday 16 December

Term 5: Monday 17 April - Friday 26 May

e Monday 17 April — children back to school
¢ Monday 31 October - children back to school e Monday 1 May - Bank holiday (school closed)
e  Monday 08 May - Bank holiday (school closed)

Term 3 Tuesday 03 January - Friday 10 February Term 6: Monday 5 June - Tuesday 25 July
¢  Monday 05 June - children back to school
e Tuesday 03 January - INSET DAY (school closed) e  Monday 24 July - INSET DAY (school closed)

e  Wednesday 04 January — children back to school e Tuesday 25 July — INSET DAY (school closed)

DIARY DATES TERM 2

DATE EVENT

KS2 Christmas Production
performances at 4pm & 6PM
EYFS/KS1 Christmas Production
performances at 4pm & 6PM

No GEM Learner Monkton Farleigh and Atworth

Tuesday 06 December

Thursday 08 December

Friday 09 December
Friday 09 December Christmas Dinner Day

Monday 12 December LAST WEEK OF TERM — NO SCHOOL CLUBS THIS WEEK

Christmas Service
St Michael’s Church, Atworth at 1:15pm

Whole School Disco Atworth Base 5:30pm to 7pm
Monkton Farleigh Carols on the Amphitheatre (1:30-2:30pm)
END OF TERM 2

Tuesday 13 December

Wednesday 14 December

Thursday 15 December

Friday 16 December
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